

**CLARK COUNTY TIMBER SALE
 BID OPENING May 7, 2020**

<u>Tract #:</u>	<u>Minimum Bid:</u>	<u>Contractor Name:</u> <i>(*Indicates High Bidder)</i>	<u>Total Bid:</u>	<u>Notes:</u>
55-16	\$ 11,151.20	*		No Bids
23-17	\$ 1,633.50	*		No Bids
10-19	\$ 471.30	*		No Bids
16-19	\$ 12,427.20	*		No Bids
26-19	\$ 8,590.65	* Thusty Logging Inc #1034 Kron Forest Products LLC #1021	\$ 8,619.70 \$ 8,599.05	
29-19	\$ 17,585.65	* Russ Thums #1060	\$ 17,610.00	
30-19	\$ 8,590.65	*		No Bids
34-19	\$ 35,286.60	* Kron Forest Products LLC #1021	\$ 45,980.00	
35-19	\$ 5,567.00	* Bridge Creek Logging #1049 Russ Thums #1060 Solberg Trucking LLC #1032 Kron Forest Products LLC #1021 Thusty Logging Inc #1034	\$ 6,797.50 \$ 5,695.00 \$ 5,572.50 \$ 5,569.50 \$ 5,567.50	
37-19	\$ 9,848.50	* Landwehr Custom Logging #1024 Bridge Creek Logging #1049 Lambert Forest Products #1023 Kron Forest Products LLC #1021	\$ 13,162.00 \$ 12,705.00 \$ 10,255.00 \$ 10,050.00	
39-19	\$ 9,190.10	*		No Bids
45-19	\$ 9,652.50	*		No Bids
48-19	\$ 4,963.00	*		No Bids
50-19	\$ 44,227.30	*		No Bids
1-20	\$ 165,123.90	* Theodore Strzok Logging #1033 Twin Forest Products LLC #1036 Country Forest Products #1016	\$ 182,040.00 \$ 175,435.00 \$ 149,847.00	Minimum not met

CLARK COUNTY TIMBER SALE
BID OPENING May 7, 2020

<u>Tract #:</u>	<u>Minimum Bid:</u>	<u>Contractor Name:</u> <i>(*Indicates High Bidder)</i>	<u>Total Bid:</u>	<u>Notes:</u>
2-20	\$ 42,820.40	* Yoder Logging #1357	\$ 43,120.00	
3-20	\$ 63,895.80	*		No Bids
4-20	\$ 35,138.84	* Martin's Forestry #1058 Burkey's Lumber LLC #1050	\$ 35,377.00 \$ 35,169.95	Lump Sum Sale
5-20	\$ 37,399.70	* Byers Forestry #1120 Tlusty Logging Inc #1034 Theodore Strzok Logging #1033	\$ 45,560.00 \$ 45,360.20 \$ 42,370.00	
6-20	\$ 9,785.70	*		No Bids
7-20	\$ 27,744.00	* Frank Gurklis Logging #1051	\$ 27,768.00	
8-20	\$ 10,277.70	*		No Bids
9-20	\$ 98,964.40	* Theodore Strzok Logging #1033 Yoder Logging #1357	\$ 113,315.00 \$ 99,350.00	
10-20	\$ 73,612.30	* Twin Forest Products LLC #1036 Country Forest Products #1016 Burkey's Lumber LLC #1050	\$ 79,497.00 \$ 78,152.00 \$ 73,641.60	
11-20	\$ 25,129.50	* Ule Logging #1064 Weaver Forest Products #1037	\$ 37,191.00 \$ 25,135.00	
12-20	\$ 17,917.90	* Weaver Forest Products #1037 Ule Logging #1064 Tlusty Logging Inc #1034 Landwehr Custom Logging #1024 Byers Forestry #1120 Krizan Trucking #1020 Burkey's Lumber LLC #1050	\$ 25,811.00 \$ 25,438.00 \$ 22,647.00 \$ 22,616.00 \$ 19,840.00 \$ 19,820.00 \$ 17,933.00	
13-20	\$ 21,750.00	* Bridge Creek Logging #1049 Kron Forest Products LLC #1021 Krizan Trucking #1020 Solberg Trucking LLC #1032 Martin's Forestry #1058 Byers Forestry #1120	\$ 30,162.90 \$ 29,841.00 \$ 26,552.40 \$ 24,360.00 \$ 22,446.00 \$ 22,141.50	

**CLARK COUNTY TIMBER SALE
 BID OPENING May 7, 2020**

<u>Tract #:</u>	<u>Minimum Bid:</u>	<u>Contractor Name:</u> <i>(*Indicates High Bidder)</i>	<u>Total Bid:</u>	<u>Notes:</u>
14-20	\$ 35,740.00	*		No Bids
15-20	\$ 13,632.40	*		No Bids
16-20	\$ 139,504.50	*		No Bids
17-20	\$ 25,901.00	*		No Bids
18-20	\$ 138,349.50	*		No Bids
19-20	\$ 40,826.10	* Country Forest Products #1016	\$ 42,850.00	
20-20	\$ 12,825.10	*		No Bids
21-20	\$ 52,274.70	*		No Bids
22-20	\$ 133,170.00	* Theodore Strzok Logging #1033 Martin's Forestry #1058 Ule Logging #1064 Dairyland Forest Prod #1017 Yoder Logging #1357	\$ 176,350.00 \$ 172,085.00 \$ 150,850.00 \$ 136,305.00 \$ 133,835.00	
23-20	\$ 68,004.90	*		No Bids
24-20	\$ 14,599.60	*		No Bids
25-20	\$ 83,748.50	*		No Bids
26-20	\$ 38,538.70	*		No Bids

Total Min.
Bid: \$1,605,860.29

Sample Notes: No Bids
 Minimum not met
 Lump Sum Sale
 Bolt Bid < Pulp Bid

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **26-19** Minimum Bid: **8,590.65**

Plusty Logging, Inc #1034

8,619.70

Kron Forest Products LLC #1021

8,599.05

Plusty Logging, Inc #1034				Kron Forest Products LLC #1021			
			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
18T-PW	40	18.020	720.80	18T-PW	40	17.730	709.20
18T-PR	380	18.020	6,847.60	18T-PR	380	17.730	6,737.40
20T-PJ	45	18.020	810.90	20T-PJ	45	17.730	797.85
20T-A	20	12.020	240.40	20T-A	20	17.730	354.60
Bid Total:			8,619.70	Bid Total:			8,599.05

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **29-19** Minimum Bid: **17,585.50**

Russ Thums #1060

17,610.00

Russ Thums #1060			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
	Vol	Value	
15T-OB	60	25.000	1,500.00
10-MX	9	170.000	1,530.00
10-OR	12	270.000	3,240.00
18T-PW	60	18.000	1,080.00
18T-PR	340	15.000	5,100.00
20T-A	30	9.000	270.00
20T-OO	190	6.000	1,140.00
20T-MX	250	15.000	3,750.00
	Bid Total:		17,610.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **34-19** Minimum Bid: **35,286.60**

Kron Forest Products LLC #1021

45,980.00

Kron Forest Products LLC #10 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value	
18T-PW	1390	26.000	36,140.00
18T-PR	220	32.000	7,040.00
20T-MX	100	14.000	1,400.00
20T-OO	60	14.000	840.00
20T-A	40	14.000	560.00
	Bid Total:		45,980.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **35-19** Minimum Bid: **5,567.00**

Bridge Creek Logging #1049 6,797.50
 Russ Thums #1060 5,695.00
 Solberg Trucking LLC #1032 5,572.50
 Kron Forest Products LLC #1021 5,569.50
 Tlusty Logging, Inc #1034 5,567.50

Tlusty Logging, Inc #1034 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Bridge Creek Logging #1049 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Solberg Trucking LLC #1032 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Kron Forest Products LLC #10 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Russ Thums #1060 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
18T-PR	215	24.500	5,267.50	18T-PR	215	30.500	6,557.50	18T-PR	215	23.500	5,052.50	18T-PR	215	23.700	5,095.50	18T-PR	215	25.000	5,375.00
20T-A	20	15.000	300.00	20T-A	20	12.000	240.00	20T-A	20	26.000	520.00	20T-A	20	23.700	474.00	20T-A	20	16.000	320.00
Bid Total:			5,567.50	Bid Total:			6,797.50	Bid Total:			5,572.50	Bid Total:			5,569.50	Bid Total:			5,695.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
 517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
 NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
 715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
 FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **37-19** Minimum Bid: **9,848.50**

Landwehr Custom Logging #1024 13,162.00
 Bridge Creek Logging #1049 12,705.00
 Lambert Forest Products #1023 10,255.00
 Kron Forest Products LLC #1021 10,050.00

Bridge Creek Logging #1049 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Landwehr Custom Logging #10 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Kron Forest Products LLC #10 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Lambert Forest Products #102 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
18T-PR	340	14.500	4,930.00	18T-PR	340	15.200	5,168.00	18T-PR	340	12.000	4,080.00	18T-PR	340	13.500	4,590.00
20T-PJ	160	14.500	2,320.00	20T-PJ	160	15.200	2,432.00	20T-PJ	160	12.000	1,920.00	20T-PJ	160	11.500	1,840.00
20T-MX	140	13.000	1,820.00	20T-MX	140	13.200	1,848.00	20T-MX	140	10.000	1,400.00	20T-MX	140	8.000	1,120.00
15T-OB	45	25.000	1,125.00	15T-OB	45	18.000	810.00	15T-OB	45	10.000	450.00	15T-OB	45	24.000	1,080.00
20T-OO	70	8.000	560.00	20T-OO	70	13.200	924.00	20T-OO	70	10.000	700.00	20T-OO	70	5.000	350.00
20T-A	150	13.000	1,950.00	20T-A	150	13.200	1,980.00	20T-A	150	10.000	1,500.00	20T-A	150	8.500	1,275.00
Bid Total:			12,705.00	Bid Total:			13,162.00	Bid Total:			10,050.00	Bid Total:			10,255.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
 517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
 NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
 715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
 FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **1-20** Minimum Bid: **165,123.90**

Theodore Strzok Logging #1033

Twin Forest Products LLC #1036

Country Forest Products #1016

182,040.00

175,435.00

149,847.00

Theodore Strzok Logging #103 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Country Forest Products #1016 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Twin Forest Products LLC #10 Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
10-OW	10	365.000	3,650.00	10-OW	10	295.000	2,950.00	10-OW	10	530.000	5,300.00
10-OR	363	365.000	132,495.00	10-OR	363	299.000	108,537.00	10-OR	363	375.000	136,125.00
20T-MX	80	16.750	1,340.00	20T-MX	80	14.000	1,120.00	20T-MX	80	6.700	536.00
15T-OB	860	16.750	14,405.00	15T-OB	860	14.000	12,040.00	15T-OB	860	24.900	21,414.00
20T-OO	1800	16.750	30,150.00	20T-OO	1800	14.000	25,200.00	20T-OO	1800	6.700	12,060.00
Bid Total: 182,040.00				Bid Total: 149,847.00				Bid Total: 175,435.00			

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **2-20**

Minimum Bid: **42,820.40**

Yoder Logging #1357

43,120.00

Yoder Logging #1357			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
	Vol	Value	
10-MX	11	140.000	1,540.00
10-OW	25	240.000	6,000.00
10-OR	29	270.000	7,830.00
18T-PW	200	18.000	3,600.00
18T-PR	400	18.000	7,200.00
20T-MX	470	15.000	7,050.00
15T-OB	230	18.000	4,140.00
20T-OO	480	12.000	5,760.00
Bid Total:		43,120.00	

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
 517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
 NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
 715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
 FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **4-20**

Minimum Bid: **35,138.84**

Martin's Forestry #1058

Burkey's Lumber LLC #1050

35,377.00

35,169.95

Martin's Forestry #1058				Burkey's Lumber LLC #1050			
	Vol	Value	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Vol	Value	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
10-OW	29.8	0.000	0.00	10-OW	29.8	0.000	0.00
10-OR	57.1	0.000	0.00	10-OR	57.1	0.000	0.00
20T-PW	10	0.000	0.00	20T-PW	10	0.000	0.00
15T-OB	230	0.000	0.00	15T-OB	230	0.000	0.00
20T-OO	575	0.000	0.00	20T-OO	575	0.000	0.00
LumpBi	1	377.000	35,377.00	LumpBi	1	169.950	35,169.95
Bid Total:			35,377.00	Bid Total:			35,169.95

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **5-20** Minimum Bid: **37,399.70**

Byers Forestry #1120

Thlusty Logging, Inc #1034

Theodore Strzok Logging #1033

45,560.00

45,360.20

42,370.00

Theodore Strzok Logging #1033 <input type="checkbox"/>				Byers Forestry #1120 <input type="checkbox"/>				Thlusty Logging, Inc #1034 <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
10-PW	18	125.000	2,250.00	10-PW	18	120.000	2,160.00	10-PW	18	135.000	2,430.00
10-MX	8	270.000	2,160.00	10-MX	8	270.000	2,160.00	10-MX	8	150.000	1,200.00
10-OO	62	270.000	16,740.00	10-OO	62	270.000	16,740.00	10-OO	62	150.000	9,300.00
10-OW	15	270.000	4,050.00	10-OW	15	270.000	4,050.00	10-OW	15	200.000	3,000.00
10-OR	15	270.000	4,050.00	10-OR	15	270.000	4,050.00	10-OR	15	285.000	4,275.00
20T-PW	50	8.000	400.00	20T-PW	50	10.000	500.00	20T-PW	50	17.230	861.50
20T-MX	480	8.000	3,840.00	20T-MX	480	10.000	4,800.00	20T-MX	480	13.530	6,494.40
15T-OB	300	8.000	2,400.00	15T-OB	300	10.000	3,000.00	15T-OB	300	25.500	7,650.00
20T-OO	760	8.000	6,080.00	20T-OO	760	10.000	7,600.00	20T-OO	760	12.530	9,522.80
20T-A	50	8.000	400.00	20T-A	50	10.000	500.00	20T-A	50	12.530	626.50
Bid Total:			42,370.00	Bid Total:			45,560.00	Bid Total:			45,360.20

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **7-20**

Minimum Bid: **27,744.00**

Frank Gurklis Logging #1051

27,768.00

Frank Gurklis Logging #1051			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
	Vol	Value	
10-PW	46	120.000	5,520.00
10-MX	3	130.000	390.00
10-OW	2	170.000	340.00
20T-PW	120	10.600	1,272.00
20T-MX	480	10.600	5,088.00
20T-OO	240	10.600	2,544.00
20T-A	1190	10.600	12,614.00
	Bid Total:		27,768.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
 517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
 NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
 715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
 FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **9-20**

Minimum Bid: **98,964.40**

Theodore Strzok Logging #1033

113,315.00

Yoder Logging #1357

99,350.00

Yoder Logging #1357			Theodore Strzok Logging #1033				
	Vol	Value	Inc		Vol	Value	Inc
10-PW	7	120.000	840.00	10-PW	7	125.000	875.00
10-MX	9	175.000	1,575.00	10-MX	9	340.000	3,060.00
10-OW	59	275.000	16,225.00	10-OW	59	340.000	20,060.00
10-OR	182	275.000	50,050.00	10-OR	182	340.000	61,880.00
20T-PW	20	13.000	260.00	20T-PW	20	14.000	280.00
20T-MX	140	14.000	1,960.00	20T-MX	140	14.000	1,960.00
15T-OB	560	20.000	11,200.00	15T-OB	560	14.000	7,840.00
20T-OO	1210	14.000	16,940.00	20T-OO	1210	14.000	16,940.00
20T-A	30	10.000	300.00	20T-A	30	14.000	420.00
Bid Total:			99,350.00	Bid Total:			113,315.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **10-20** Minimum Bid: **73,612.30**

Twin Forest Products LLC #1036

Country Forest Products #1016

Burkey's Lumber LLC #1050

79,497.00

78,152.00

73,641.60

Burkey's Lumber LLC #1050 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Twin Forest Products LLC #10 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Country Forest Products #1016 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value
10-PW	55	126.000	6,930.00	10-PW	55	120.000	6,600.00	10-PW	55	120.000	6,600.00
10-MX	13	300.000	3,900.00	10-MX	13	145.000	1,885.00	10-MX	13	175.000	2,275.00
10-OW	12	300.000	3,600.00	10-OW	12	450.000	5,400.00	10-OW	12	299.000	3,588.00
10-OR	111	300.000	33,300.00	10-OR	111	380.000	42,180.00	10-OR	111	299.000	33,189.00
20T-PW	170	9.520	1,618.40	20T-PW	170	4.400	748.00	20T-PW	170	14.000	2,380.00
20T-MX	720	9.570	6,890.40	20T-MX	720	6.500	4,680.00	20T-MX	720	15.000	10,800.00
15T-OB	400	23.640	9,456.00	15T-OB	400	27.000	10,800.00	15T-OB	400	14.000	5,600.00
20T-OO	920	8.000	7,360.00	20T-OO	920	7.400	6,808.00	20T-OO	920	14.000	12,880.00
20T-A	60	9.780	586.80	20T-A	60	6.600	396.00	20T-A	60	14.000	840.00
Bid Total:			73,641.60	Bid Total:			79,497.00	Bid Total:			78,152.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **11-20** Minimum Bid: **25,129.50**

Ule Logging #1064

37,191.00

Weaver Forest Products #1037

25,135.00

Ule Logging #1064				Weaver Forest Products #1037			
	Vol	Value	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Vol	Value	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
20T-MX	770	16.100	12,397.00	20T-MX	770	11.000	8,470.00
20T-OO	110	16.100	1,771.00	20T-OO	110	8.500	935.00
20T-A	1430	16.100	23,023.00	20T-A	1430	11.000	15,730.00
	Bid Total:		37,191.00		Bid Total:		25,135.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **12-20** Minimum Bid: **17,917.90**

Weaver Forest Products #1037 25,811.00
 Ule Logging #1064 25,438.00
 Tlusty Logging, Inc #1034 22,647.00
 Landwehr Custom Logging #1024 22,616.00
 Byers Forestry #1120 19,840.00
 Krizan Trucking #1020 19,820.00
 Burkey's Lumber LLC #1050 17,933.00

Byers Forestry #1120 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Tlusty Logging, Inc #1034 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Landwehr Custom Logging #10 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Ule Logging #1064 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Burkey's Lumber LLC #1050 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value		
20T-MX	230	10.000	2,300.00	20T-MX	230	12.770	2,937.10	20T-MX	230	13.200	3,036.00	20T-MX	230	16.100	3,703.00	20T-MX	230	11.350	2,610.50
20T-OO	90	10.000	900.00	20T-OO	90	12.530	1,127.70	20T-OO	90	13.200	1,188.00	20T-OO	90	16.100	1,449.00	20T-OO	90	11.350	1,021.50
15T-AB	200	22.250	4,450.00	15T-AB	200	25.230	5,046.00	15T-AB	200	22.000	4,400.00	15T-AB	200	16.100	3,220.00	15T-AB	200	11.350	2,270.00
20T-A	1060	11.500	12,190.00	20T-A	1060	12.770	13,536.20	20T-A	1060	13.200	13,992.00	20T-A	1060	16.100	17,066.00	20T-A	1060	11.350	12,031.00
Bid Total: 19,840.00				Bid Total: 22,647.00				Bid Total: 22,616.00				Bid Total: 25,438.00				Bid Total: 17,933.00			
Weaver Forest Products #1037 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Krizan Trucking #1020 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>															
Vol	Value			Vol	Value														
20T-MX	230	11.500	2,645.00	20T-MX	230	13.000	2,990.00												
20T-OO	90	4.000	360.00	20T-OO	90	5.000	450.00												
15T-AB	200	18.100	3,620.00	15T-AB	200	13.000	2,600.00												
20T-A	1060	18.100	19,186.00	20T-A	1060	13.000	13,780.00												
Bid Total: 25,811.00				Bid Total: 19,820.00															

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
 517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
 NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
 715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
 FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **13-20** Minimum Bid: **21,750.00**

Bridge Creek Logging #1049	30,162.90	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Kron Forest Products LLC #1021	29,841.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Krizan Trucking #1020	26,552.40	<input type="checkbox"/>
Solberg Trucking LLC #1032	24,360.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Martin's Forestry #1058	22,446.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Byers Forestry #1120	22,141.50	<input type="checkbox"/>

Byers Forestry #1120				Bridge Creek Logging #1049				Kron Forest Products LLC #10				Solberg Trucking LLC #1032				Martin's Forestry #1058			
Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value		
18T-PR	870	25.450	22,141.50	18T-PR	870	34.670	30,162.90	18T-PR	870	34.300	29,841.00	18T-PR	870	28.000	24,360.00	18T-PR	870	25.800	22,446.00
Bid Total: 22,141.50				Bid Total: 30,162.90				Bid Total: 29,841.00				Bid Total: 24,360.00				Bid Total: 22,446.00			

Krizan Trucking #1020			
Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
Vol	Value		
18T-PR	870	30.520	26,552.40
Bid Total: 26,552.40			

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **19-20** Minimum Bid: **40,826.10**

Country Forest Products #1016

42,850.00

Country Forest Products #1016 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Vol	Value	
15T-OB	140	13.000	1,820.00
20T-OO	450	7.000	3,150.00
20T-A	10	13.000	130.00
10-PW	95	120.000	11,400.00
10-PR	17	120.000	2,040.00
10-OW	44	300.000	13,200.00
10-OO	29	150.000	4,350.00
20T-PW	380	13.000	4,940.00
20T-MX	140	13.000	1,820.00
	Bid Total:		42,850.00

FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN 54456
715-743-5140



SCS-FM/COC-00083G
FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **22-20** Minimum Bid: **133,170.00**

Theodore Strzok Logging #1033	176,350.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Martin's Forestry #1058	172,085.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Ule Logging #1064	150,850.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Dairyland Forest Prod #1017	136,305.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Yoder Logging #1357	133,835.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Theodore Strzok Logging #103 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Martin's Forestry #1058 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Ule Logging #1064 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Yoder Logging #1357 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Dairyland Forest Prod #1017 Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
10-PW	12	125.000	1,500.00	10-PW	12	155.000	1,860.00	10-PW	12	150.000	1,800.00	10-PW	12	120.000	1,440.00	10-PW	12	120.000	1,440.00
10-MX	8	275.000	2,200.00	10-MX	8	325.000	2,600.00	10-MX	8	200.000	1,600.00	10-MX	8	175.000	1,400.00	10-MX	8	250.000	2,000.00
10-OW	60	275.000	16,500.00	10-OW	60	350.000	21,000.00	10-OW	60	250.000	15,000.00	10-OW	60	270.000	16,200.00	10-OW	60	275.000	16,500.00
10-OR	105	275.000	28,875.00	10-OR	105	325.000	34,125.00	10-OR	105	300.000	31,500.00	10-OR	105	270.000	28,350.00	10-OR	105	275.000	28,875.00
20T-PW	50	20.000	1,000.00	20T-PW	50	16.800	840.00	20T-PW	50	15.000	750.00	20T-PW	50	15.000	750.00	20T-PW	50	13.000	650.00
20T-MX	1110	17.500	19,425.00	20T-MX	1110	15.000	16,650.00	20T-MX	1110	15.000	16,650.00	20T-MX	1110	13.500	14,985.00	20T-MX	1110	13.000	14,430.00
15T-OB	470	16.000	7,520.00	15T-OB	470	28.600	13,442.00	15T-OB	470	15.000	7,050.00	15T-OB	470	18.000	8,460.00	15T-OB	470	13.000	6,110.00
20T-OO	1160	16.000	18,560.00	20T-OO	1160	8.500	9,860.00	20T-OO	1160	15.000	17,400.00	20T-OO	1160	12.500	14,500.00	20T-OO	1160	13.000	15,080.00
15T-AB	980	20.500	20,090.00	15T-AB	980	18.200	17,836.00	15T-AB	980	15.000	14,700.00	15T-AB	980	15.500	15,190.00	15T-AB	980	13.000	12,740.00
20T-A	2960	20.500	60,680.00	20T-A	2960	18.200	53,872.00	20T-A	2960	15.000	44,400.00	20T-A	2960	11.000	32,560.00	20T-A	2960	13.000	38,480.00
Bid Total: 176,350.00				Bid Total: 172,085.00				Bid Total: 150,850.00				Bid Total: 133,835.00				Bid Total: 136,305.00			

AVERAGE SUCCESSFUL BIDS – As of May 7, 2020
Clark County Forest

Species/Type	Volume		Weighted Average		High		Low	
	tons	ords	per ton	per cord	per ton	per cord	per ton	per cord
Aspen Pulp	7050	3133	\$17.06	\$38.37	\$20.50	\$46.13	\$6.60	\$14.85
Aspen Bolts	1180	524	\$20.09	\$45.21	\$20.50	\$46.13	\$18.10	\$40.73
Oak Pulp	8115	2951	\$12.32	\$33.89	\$16.75	\$46.06	\$4.00	\$11.00
Oak Bolts	3295	1198	\$17.48	\$48.06	\$27.00	\$74.25	\$10.00	\$27.50
Mixed Hardwood Pulp	5110	2222	\$13.35	\$30.70	\$17.50	\$40.25	\$6.50	\$14.95
Tamarack	0	0	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Basswood Pulp	0	0	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Mixed Hardwood Bolts	0	0	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Jack Pine Pulp	205	96	\$15.82	\$33.69	\$18.02	\$38.38	\$15.20	\$32.38
Red Pine Pulp	0	0	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
White Pine Pulp	800	381	\$11.08	\$23.27	\$20.00	\$42.00	\$4.40	\$9.24
Red Pine Comingled	2765	1229	\$24.62	\$55.40	\$34.67	\$78.01	\$15.00	\$33.75
White Pine Comingled	1690	805	\$24.58	\$51.62	\$26.00	\$54.60	\$18.00	\$37.80
	mbf		mbf		mbf		mbf	
Red Oak Sawlog	874.08		\$340.56		\$380.00		\$270.00	
White Oak Sawlog	256.76		\$304.28		\$450.00		\$170.00	
Black Oak Sawlog	91		\$231.76		\$270.00		\$150.00	
Red Maple Sawlog	0		#DIV/0!		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Sugar Maple Sawlog	0		#DIV/0!		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Mixed Hardwood Sawlog	61		\$209.26		\$340.00		\$130.00	
Red Pine Sawlogs	17		\$120.00		\$120.00		\$120.00	
White Pine Sawlogs	233		\$120.41		\$125.00		\$120.00	